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AN ACT

ENTITLED, An Act to require annual reregistration of certain sex offenders.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That chapter 22-22 be amended by adding thereto a NEW SECTION to read as

follows:

Any person who is subject to the provisions of § 22-22-31 shall annually reregister in the same

manner as may be provided by law for initial registration. Such person shall reregister during the

calendar month during which the registrant was born. However, if such person has previously

registered pursuant to the provisions of § 22-22-31 within ninety days immediately prior to the date

of such person's birth, no subsequent reregistration is required pursuant to this section during the

current annual reregistration cycle.

A violation of this section is a Class 1 misdemeanor. However, any subsequent violation is a Class

6 felony.

Section 2. That § 22-22-37 be repealed.
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